DISTRICT | State of New Mexico Form C-107-A

| New 3-12-96
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1880 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department APPROVAL ;‘;OCESS
DISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION o >
811S. First St, Artesia, NM 88210-2835 2040 S. Pacheco — Administrative __Hearing
DISTRICT Ii Santa Fe, New Mexico 875054-6429 EXISTING WELLBORE
1000 Rio Brazos R, Azlec. NM 87410-1683 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X ves __no
Cross Timbers Operating Company 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401
Operator Address
Florance LS #4A D 18 27N 08W San Juan, NM
Lease Well No. Unit Ltr. - Sec - Twp - Rge County
Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more)
ogripDNO. 167067 Property Code 022711 AriNo. 3004526591 Federal_X , State_ . (and/or)Fee
The following facts are submitted in l S ke I Hisgemepdate e |!
foaLoner ot uoants o ouee g . Zone i Zore foro ;
, Otero Chacra Rlanco Mosaverde |
i 82329 72319
2. Top and Bottom of ) 3055 -3255" (per‘f' d) 4394° -4703° (per‘f’ d)
Pay Section (Perforations)
3. Type of production “
(Oil or Gas) Gas Gas
4 Metr;:cl)d of Frodxcttitqn Litt
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowi ng Flowi ng
5. Bottomhole Pressure 5 (Current) a
Ot Zones - Artificial LIt ed Current 375 psia (calc) 297 psia (calc)
Gas & Oil - Flowing:
Measured Current b (Originat) b
All Gas Zones: o ’ . :
Estimated Or Measured Original 730 psia (ca] c) 482 ps1' a (ca] c)
6. Oil Gravity (6APl) or
Gas BTU Content) 1186 BTU " : 1209 BTU
7. Producing or Shut-in? pr\oduc-i ng produc-l ng
Production Marginal? (yes or no) yes yes
* 1f Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ Date: Date: Date:
water rates of last production
Rates: Rates: Rates:
Note: For new zones with no production history,
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data
* |f Producing, give date and oil/gas/ bate: 02/22/99 Date: Date: (02/22/99
water rates of recent test Rates: Rates: Rates:
(within 60 days)
24 mcfpd, 0 bwpd, 0 bopd 30 mcfpd, 0 bwpd, 0 bopd
8. Fixed Percentage Allocation Qil Gas: Oit: Gas: Qit: Gas:
Formula -% for each zone 0 % 22% % % 100 % 78%
9. If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method,
submit attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data.
10. Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, overriding, and ro¥alty interests been notified by certified mail? X _Yes __No
Have all offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? X Yes __No
11. Will cross~flow occur? —Yes X No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross-—
flowed production be recovered, and will the allocation formula be reliable. —_Yes _No (If No, attach explanation)
12. Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? X _Yes __No
13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? __Yes X No (If Yes, attach explanation)
14. If this well in on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the
United States Bureau of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. X Yes __ No
15. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(D) Exceptions: ORDER NO(S).
16. ATTACHMENTS:

* C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
* Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
* For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.

* Data to support allocation method or formula.

* Notification list of all offset operators.

* Notification list of working, overridirag, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
* Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling.

| hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

0

SIGNATURE W Yo fézé:: - TITLE Production Engineer _ DATE __ °/4/ 9
7

TYPE ORPRINT NAME _Jeffery W. Patton - TELEPHONE NO. (_505 ) 324-1090




] MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . Form €102
\VEL OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATI 'LAT Supersedes (-128

Effective 1-}-63

All &lnl-nccn must be frem the outer boundarles of the Bection.

\perator Leose Well No.
TENNECO OIL COMPANY FLORANCE 1S lia
'nit Letter Section Township Range County
D ' 18 ’ 27N : 8w : San Juan
ctual Footoge Location of Wellt .
1230 . - foot from the North . line and 865 foot from the West line
round Lyvel Elev: Producing Formation . Pool . . Dedicated Acr.oqn
6058 Chacra/Mesaverde Otero Chacra/Blanco Mesaverde 160/320 Aeres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencnl or hachure marks on the plat below

2. 1f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, ontlme eacb and ldenhfy the owneuhxp thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). -

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been coﬁsoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[J Yes [XJ No If answer is *‘yes!’ type of consolidation

If enswer is *‘no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

------q------‘ CERTIFICATION

. Fd.

| hereby certify that the Information con-

toined hereln Is true ond complete to the

. best of my knowledge pnd belief.
N7 R R RGN ¢
{_f o im i v ‘i Jf(”;'ﬁd—fﬁ

i Name .

r i R -l Mf\R"‘-"S"*sS'Q —-f"—'- —1 | Scott McKinney
Position .

I Eg:g%go ggé ! (N0, ﬁ;ﬁ{ N o D \I Sr. Regulatory Ana] yst’
‘ N A ;_‘\_‘ g ]
| : BET. 8. Qfenneco 0i1 Co
l I l : Date
| | Sec. - = || July 5, 1985

l’/’/’/’/’/’?’[’/’/.’/’/.q—

Ird.

I hereby certify thet the well Jecetion

18

shown on this plot wes plotted fremfield

I notes of ectual surveys mode by me er
l vnder my supervisien,.end thet the seme

Is true and correct o the Lest of my
knowledge and belief. :

OCI 29 1985

BUREAU OF AND MANAGEMM
FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

,------i-----l ] !
Scgle: 1"=1000"' -

q—-——-—-
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@ Cross Timbers Operating Company

Re:  Administrative Approval to Downhole Commingle
Cross Timbers Operating Co.
Florance LS #4A4
1,230’ FNL & 865 FWL  Sec. 18, T27N, RO8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Operating interest owner,

As an interest owner in the above mentioned well, you are hereby notified that Cross
Timbers Operating Co is filing for downhole commingle approval.

As an interest owner in the Mesaverde, you have the right to file an objection to the
commingling of the above mentioned well within twenty (20) days starting upon receipt
of this certified letter. If you do not have any objections to the above well being
commingled, you can either sign this letter waiving your rights to an objection or let the
twenty days, upon receipt of this letter, expire.

Please return this letter or a letter of objection to Mr. David Catanach at the address
listed.

Mr. David Catanach

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Cross Timbers Qil Co sincerely appreciate your prompt response concerning this
approval.

Signature:
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas




@ Cross Timbers Operating Company

Re:  Administrative Approval to Downhole Commingle
Cross Timbers Operating Co.
Florance LS #4A
1,230 FNL & 865’ FWL Sec. 18, T27N, RO8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Offset Operator,

As an offset operator to the above mentioned well, you are hereby notified that Cross
Timbers Operating Co is filing for downhole commingle approval.

As an offset operator, you have the right to file an objection to the commingling of the
above mentioned well within twenty (20) days starting upon receipt of this certified letter.
If you do not have any objections to the above well being commingled, you can either
sign this letter waiving your rights to an objection or let the twenty days, upon receipt of
this letter, expire.

Please return this letter or a letter of objection to Mr. David Catanach at the address
listed.

Mr. David Catanach

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Cross Timbers Oil Co sincerely appreciate your prompt response concerning this
approval.

Signature:
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas

Signature:
Four Star Oil & Gas




@ Cross Timbers Operating Company
L 2R 3

Florance LS #4A
Offset Operator / Ownership Plat
Blanco Mesaverde / Otero Chacra

Downhole Commingle

Township 27N, Range 09 W / Township 27 N, Range 08 W

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company
3535 E. 30™ St.
Farmington, NM 87402

Four Star Oil & Gas Company
c/o Texaco E & P Inc.

3300 N Butler Ave.
Farmington, NM 87401

Cross Timbers Operating Co.
6001 E. Hwy 64
Farmington, NM 87401




@ Cross Timbers Operating Company

/Offset Operator as indicated on previous page

2/ 2 1 3
—12 3

2 2 1 3

2 2 ngs 3 3

3|18 | 17

2 2 3 3 3

1 1 1 3 3
24| 19| 20

1 1 1 3 3
Township 27N, Township 27N,

Range 09W Range 08W
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